PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerardo J. OCAMPO	05/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESLEY JESSEN CORPORATION
Street Address:	333 East Howard Avenue
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018-5903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10913811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 984-2300

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road
Address Line 2: Parkwood Point, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2C03.1-121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley K. Groff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 109

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Gerardo J. OCAMPO

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Wesley Jessen Corporation, a Company organized under the laws of the U.S.A., of 333 East Howard Avenue, Des Plaines, IL 60018-5903, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

COLORED CONTACT LENS WITH A MORE NATURAL APPEARANCE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US01/00067

filed 2nd January 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, relssues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Wesley Jessen Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Wesley Jessen Corporation..

Signed on

Gerardo J. Ocampo

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0507